el 22

CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORM

PROJECT: Thomas Creek Resurfacing Project
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 3

DATE: 8/6/18

CONTRACT NUMBER: CM2495

TO CONTRACTOR: Pars Construction Services, LLC

Reason for Change Order: Compensate for CEI Premium Overtime Costs; And Final Quantities Adjustment
(Underruns and Overruns)

Detail:

Underruns in: Embankment; Superpave Asphalt Concrete Overlay; Superpave Asphalt Concrete Leveling;
RPM’s Bi Directional Yellow; Thermoplastic Standard White Solid 6”; Thermoplastic RR Markings and
Change Order 1 Mill & resurface, as well as overruns in the following: Thermoplastic Standard Yellow Solid
6”; Thermo Preformed White Solid 24”; and Thermo Standard Yellow Skip 6. See Attached spreadsheet for
breakdown.

ER RNl OBl BUME. 5. oo viiioi cssimommumisin vowissns $ 791.802.96
Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agreement. $§ 41,752.02

Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order................ccocoenneeee $ 833.554.98
Amount of This Change Order (Add)..........cooevvnvnennen. $ (74.608.96)
New Contract Sum Including this Change Order...................... $ 758.946.02

ROVED BY: ?MUL /’%’\ - DATE: }’(f 9 ! (5

ecky Bray, Public Works Director

APPROVED BY: E%En M DATE: _&, //0//97

Gray§6n Hagins, antractfPurchasing Manager

APPROVED BY" /W epl& Budget

/ﬁéﬁael Muliﬁ’n, Mdﬁ ;%unty Manager

APPROVED BY:
D 3.14.18

DATE: ‘6”/1 '//(F’

DATE: W

RCUD COUNTY MGR
13AUG 18 Pud: 18




Invitation to Bid

Thomas Creek Road Resurfacing

SECTION 00 63 63
CHANGE ORDER REQUEST FORM
CM -2495, BID 17-002 Thomas Creek Road No. PC 03
PROJECT

July 12, 2018 July 23, 2018
DATE OF ISSUANCE EFFECTIVE DATE

NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

COUNTY Contract / Purchase Order No.: CM -24585
__CONTRACTOR- ENGINEER / ARCHITECT-

You are directed to make the following changes in the Coniract Documents.

Compensate Nassau County for CEl Premium Overlime Costs; Underruns in: Embankment; Superpave Asphait
Concrete Overlay, Superpave Asphalt Concrete Leveling; RPM's Bi Directional Yellow, Thermoplastic Standard White
Solid 87; thermoplastic RR Markings and Change Order 1 Mill & Resurface, as well as overruns in the following
Themoplastic Standard Yellow Solid 6”; Thermo Preformed white Solid 24"; and Thermo Standard Yellow Skip 6°.

See atiached spreadsheet for Detailed Breakdown.

Atlachments: (List documents supporting change)

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

Original Contract Price

§ 791.802.96

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract

Times 20

Ready for Final Payment: June 3, 2018
(days or dates)

Net change from previous Change Orders No._1_toNo.__ 2

Net change from previous Change Orders No._1_toNo._2_

$ 41,752.02 9
(days)
Contract Price prior to this Change Order Confraci Times Prior to this Change Order
$ 833,554.98
Substantial Completion: June 12,2018
Ready for Final Paymant: June 30, 2018
(days or dates)

Nel Increase (decrease) of this Change Order

$ (74,608.96)
0

Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order

(days)

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders

b 758,946 02
Substantial Completion: June 12,2018
Ready for Final Payment ___June 30 ,2018
(daz; or dates)
RECOMMENDED: e NPPRO ACCW
-

Smith, Paul =g

E\aineec JAechiYect

2= == .

‘““‘:0""") _C;r\-tac\oﬁ‘ (uchocs col :guee)




[ [

Contract CM -2495 Change Order 3

Thomas Creek Road Resurfacing Completed This Period Completed to Date
|item No _|Pay Item |Description Unit Qty Bid | Unit Cost Amount Qty Amount Qty Amount Percent

3a €03 Inspection Premium OT =~ CET () 3 Ls 1 ($237.50) {237.50) 1| (237.50) 1| (5237.50)|  100.00%
3b o3 Embankment Underrun - cY 6] % 28.28 (169.68) el (169.68) -6 ($169.68)]  100.00%
3c co3 Superpave Asph Conc (Overlay} Underrun TN -336.95| 5 91.91 (30,969.07) -336.95| (30,969.07) -336.95| ($30,969.07)| 100.00%
|3d o3 Superpave Asph Conc (Leveling) Underrun TN -272.72] 5 93.93 (25,616.59) -272.72| (25,616.59) -272.72| (525,616.59)] 100.00%
3e co3 RPM Bi Directional Yellow Underrun EA -382| § 3.33 (1,272.06) -382| (1,272.06) -382 ($1,272.06)] 100.00%,
3f €03 Thermoplastic Std White Solid 6" Underrun INm 0.21]$ 721140 {1,514.39) 021 (1,514.39) 021 ($1,514.39)] 100.00%
3g co3 Thermoplastic Std Yellow Solid 6" {Overrun} INm 0391 5 8,564.80 3,348.84 0.391 3,348.84 0.391|$ 3,348.84 100.00%
3h co3 thermo Preformed White Solid 24" Overrun LF 48| 5 26.26 1,260.48 48 1,260.48 48| $  1,260.48 100.00%
3l co3 Thermo Standard Yellow Skip 6" Overrun GM 0.43| § 3,277.45 1,409.30 0.43 1,409.30 0.43]5 1,409.30 100.00%
3m €03 Thermoplastic RR Markings Underrun EA -1l s 1,277.65 {1,277.65) 4| (1,277.65) 4| (51,277.65)  100.00%
3n co3 Change Order 1 Mill & Resurface (Underrun) LS -1/ § 15,570.63 (19,570.63) -1] (19,570.63) -1 ($19,570.63)| 100.00%
Net CO 3 Deduct (574,608.96)






